
Invitation for Bids
Gorkhapatra Corporation

Dharmapath, Kathmandu

Invitation for the Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Newsprint
Contract Identification No: Gorkhapatra-G-02-NCB-2076-077

Date of publication: 07 September, 2019 (2076-05-21)
1. The  Gorkhapatra  Corporation  invites   from  eligible  bidders  for  the Procurement of following Goods under National 

Competitive Bidding procedures under Special Circumtancy based on the Procurement Act, 2063, clause 66 (1) and 
Procurement Reugulation, 2064, Rule 145 (1,2,3)

	 The	name	and	identification	of	the	contrct	are	as	follows:

Contract ID No. Name of Procurement Bid Security Amount Bid Document 
Fee

Gorkhapatra –G-02- 
NCB- 2076-077

Supply and Delivery of 
145 M.Ton Newsprint

NRs. 4,00.000.00 (Four Lakh only) Bid 
security validity must be up to 2076-09-23

NRs. 3,000/- 
(Three Thousand)

2.	 Eligible	 Bidders	 may	 obtain	 further	 information	 and	 inspect	 the	 bidding	 documents	 at	 the	 office	 of	Gorkhapatra 
Corporation, Dharmapath, Kathmandu, Nepal and Tel 01-4244437    

3. Bidding  documents  is  available  from Gorkhapatra Corporation:    
 Deposit cost of bidding document in the following bank.
 Name of the Bank :	 Nepal Bank Limited, New Road
 Deposit Account No. : 00200100502425000001  
4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be organized.
5.	 Eligible	Bidders	shall	submit	the	Bids	to	the	office	of	Gorkhapatra Corporation, Dharmapath, Kathmandu on or before 

12:00 hour on 11, September 2019 (2076-05-25). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
6. Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend 14:00 hour  on  11, September 

2019 (2076-05-25)  at		the		office		of  Gorkhapatra  Corporation,  Dharmapath, Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a 
period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security as mentioned above 
which shall be valid for Minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.  

7. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered 
the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid 
submission	deadline.	Eligible	Bidders	may	obtain	further	information	and	inspect	the	bidding	documents	at	the	office	of	
Gorkhapatra, Corporation, Dharmapath, New road, Kathmandu.  

8. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids Without assigning reason, whatsoever.
9. The Purchaser reserves the right to decide about the quality of newsprint reels provided by suppliers. 
10. Bidders should provide minimum 25 sheets of papers as sample at the time of bidding.


